
 

 

 
 
25 July 2022 

 

Claude Doucet        By e-mail 

Secretary-General 

Ottawa, ON 

K1V 8M2 

 

Dear Secretary General, 

 

Re:  Procedural Request – Review of video relay service, Telecommunications 

Notice of Consultation 2021-102 

 

This is a procedural request by the joint party of the Canada Deaf-Blind Collective Video 

Relay Services (CDBC.VRS) and Deaf Wireless Canada Consultative Committee 

(CDBC.VRS-DWCC) regarding a deadline in the above-noted proceeding, pursuant to 

section 7 of the Canadian Radio-television and Telecommunications Rules of Practice and 

Procedure. 

 

Due to unforeseen circumstances, several key colleagues cannot fully participate in our 

joint discussions about this important matter.   

 

CDBC.VRS-DWCC respectfully requests that the CRTC briefly extend the deadline for 

replies to interventions, either for all parties or for our joint party specifically, to 8 August 

2022. 

 

We are keenly aware of the importance of this proceeding. We respectfully submit that 

granting our request will enable more careful consideration of the information and 

arguments presented by the participants to provide the CRTC with a thoughtful and 

informed reply concerning their interventions.  Bearing in mind that the complexity of the 

VRS issue has already lengthened the proceeding somewhat and the fact that we are in 

the midst of the summer months, we do not believe a brief delay will unduly 

disadvantage any party. 

 



 

 

 

 

We very much appreciate your consideration of our request. 

 

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.  A 

copy of this request has been emailed to the other participants in the proceeding.   

 

Sincerely, 

 

Megan McHugh, President CNSDB,    mchugh.mm@gmail.com 

Terri Nolt, DBPC Chair,      dbpc2.0@gmail.com  

Jeffrey Beatty, DWCC VRS Lead 

 & Technical Consultant,                            regulatory@deafwireless.ca 

 

To: Claude Doucet, Secretary-General, sec-gen@crtc.gc.ca 

CC: Ian Scott, Chairman and CEO, ian.scott@crtc.gc.ca 

Scott Hutton, Scott.Hutton@crtc.gc.ca 

Nanao Kachi, nanao.kachi@crtc.gc.ca 

Jenifer Porteous, jennifer.porteous@crtc.ca 

Sue Decker, Executive Director, CAV, ExecDirector@cav-acs.ca 

Carmelle Cachero, Carmelle@cav-acs.ca 

Megan McHugh - CNSDB, mchugh.mm@gmail.com 

Terri Nolt, dbpc2.0@gmail.com  

Canada Deaf-Blind Collective, cdbc.vrs@gmail.com 

Jeffrey Beatty, regulatory@deafwireless.ca 

Lisa Anderson, lisa@deafwireless.ca 

Wissam Constantin, wissam@cad.ca 

Richard Belzile, rbelzile@cad.ca 

Anna Wren, ajwren@gmail.com 

Andrew Stadnicki, andrew.stadnicki@ovrsc-cosrv.ca 

Sarah Stadnicki, sarah.stadnicki@ovrsc-cosrv.ca  

OVRSC-COSRV, hello@oversc-cosrv.ca  

Canada Deaf Grassroots Movement, canadadeafgrassrootsmovement@gmail.com 

Kimberly Wood, kimberlywood74@gmail.com 

Donald Prong, dprong@deafontario.ca 

Travis Morgan, tmorgan@deafontario.ca 

Toronto Assoc. of the Deaf President, president@deaftoronto.ca 

Gary Malkowski, gmalkowski@slicanada.ca 

Myles Murphy, myles.murphy@nf.sympatico.ca 

Elliott Richman,  richmanelliott@gmail.com 

DAANS, daans@ns.sympatico.ca  
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